## **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, Steven Daniel Shirley, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the Thirtieth Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising the County

Attorney deficial for the Timuent Judicial District of the State of Tellinessee, comprising the County

of Shelby, said appointment having been made by Steve Mulroy the duly elected District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will

perform, with fidelity, the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about

to assume, and that I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of

the United States.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 3rd day of January, 2024.

HONORABLE LEE COFFEE JUDGE, DIVISION VII

CRIMINAL COURT

THIRTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Filed 01.03.24

Heidi Kuhin Clerk

VIX

RECEIVED

JAN 2 3 2024

Secretary of State
Division of Publications